

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 7490 of 2016

Sukhwinder Kaur

... **Petitioner**

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Harendra Kumar Mahato, Advocate

For the Respondents: Ms. Shreshtha Mehta, A.C. to A.A.G.

6/ 07.03.2019 Issue notice to the respondent No.4 by registered post as well as through ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week, failing which this writ application shall stand rejected without any further reference to the Bench.

Respondents No.2 and 3 are also directed to file counter affidavit in this case within six weeks.

List this case after six weeks under the heading "**For Admission**".

(Ananda Sen, J.)