

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 7490 of 2016

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK
For the Petitioner : Mr. H.K. Mahato, Advocate
For the Respondents : XX

07/ 08.06.2022 As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-