

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P.(S) No.7490 of 2016**

Sukhwinder Kaur

..... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----

For the Petitioner : Ms. Jyotsna Mahato, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, AC to G.P.-I

-----

**08/Dated: 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

1. On perusal of the office note, it appears that notice has not been served upon the respondent No.4.
2. Issue fresh notice upon respondent No.4 at his present and correct address, under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Chandan/-