

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No.7490 of 2016**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Ms. Jyotsna Mahato, Adv. Ms. Ahalya Mahato, Adv.
For the Resp.-State	: Mr. Saurav Mahto, AC to GP-I
For the Resp. No.4	: Mr. M.K.Mahto, Adv.

09/Dated: 02nd July, 2024

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondent No.4, put up
this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)