

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(S) No.7490 of 2016**

Sukhwinder Kaur.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harendra Kumar Mahato, Advocate  
Mrs. Ahalya Mahato, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Ms. Jyotsna Mahato, Advocate  
Mr. Navneet Toppo, AC to GP-I

**12/ 25.02.2025**

This case was listed yesterday when the matter was argued and thereafter it was kept for today in the first half. Today, again the matter was adjourned for second half.

**2.** This is an issue of interpretation of one of the clauses of the Notification dated 05<sup>th</sup> November, 2004 issued by the Government, which deals with promotion to the Headmaster of Schools. Clause-4 of the said Notification, specially Clauses-4 (i) and 4 (ii) (आ), need to be interpreted.

**3.** The question as to whether these two provisions are to be read in isolation or in conjunction, has to be decided.

**4.** Considering the quality of assistance which I have received, I request the learned Advocate General to assist this Court on this issue.

**5.** Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned Advocate General.

**6.** List this case on 10.03.2025, under the heading "**for admission**".

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**