

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 7490 of 2016

Sukhwinder Kaur

..... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s)

:Mr. Ahalya Mahato, Advocate.

For the State

: Mr. Navneet Toppo, A.C. to GP-I

: Ms. Pinky Tiwari, A.C. to A.G.

13/10.03.2025: On the request of Advocate General, list this case immediately after "Holi".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Rashmi/-