

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 7490 of 2016

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : M/s. Harendra Kr. Mahato, Ahalya Mahato,
Jyotsna Mahato, Advocates

For the Respondents : Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, A.C. to G.P.-I

15/Dated:-18.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that the Advocate General would assist in this case and today, he is not available.

2. Though, supplementary counter affidavit has already been filed, but still if A.G. wants to address this Court, this case is adjourned.

3. List this case on 25.11.2025. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, no adjournment shall be granted.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

November 18, 2025
vikas/-
uploaded